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PG [2 Years Program(s)]
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2018-19

2017-18

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuitic
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reim
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 859 676 1535 1532 3 0 456 1079 702 27 0 806
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 195 441 636 636 0 0 130 506 527 5 0 104
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of stude
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for
year the year placed Studies
(2018-19) 2100 1650 (2020-21) 1623 0 0 (Zero) 18
(2019-20) 2100 2002 (2021-22) 1595 26 50000 (Twenty thousand only) 116
(2020-21) 2100 574 (2022-23) 491 0 0 (Zero) 37
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2019-20) 800 305 (2020-21) 240

(2020-21) 800 437 (2021-22) 422

(2021-22) 800 299 (2022-23) 273

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

204538 (Two lack four thousand fiv
e hundred thirty eight)

4634829 (Forty Six lacks thirty four
thousand eight hundred twenty ni
ne)

773767 (Seven lacks seventy three
thousand seven hundred sixty seve
n)

51174516 (Five Crore Eleven Lack S
eventy four thousand five hundred
sixteen)

14590680 (One Crore forty five lack
ninety thousand six hundred eight

y)

362415 (Three lack sixty two thous
and four hundred fifteen)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of studen
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for F
placed Studies

0 0 (Zero) 0

0 0 (Zero) 0

1 264000 (Two lack sixty four 0

thousand )
2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount

87783 (Eighty seven thousand seve
n hundred and eighty three)

653856 (Six lakh fifty three thousan
d eight hundred and fifty six)

359548 (Three lakh fifty nine thous
and five hundred and forty eight)

39754673 (Three crore ninety seve
n lakh fifty four thousand six hundr
ed and seventy three only)

665196 (Six lakh sixty five thousan
d one hundred and ninety six only)

3000 (Three thousand only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Utilised Amoul

58017 (Fifty eight thouse
venteen)

20244 (Twenty thousanc
red and forty four)

202010 (Two lakh two tr
d ten)

33205743 (Three crore t
kh five thousand seven |
nd forty three only)

85380 (Eighty five thous.
hundred and eighty only

27472 (Twenty seven th¢
r hundred and seventy t

Yes, less than 40% of tk
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of tk
buildings



Faculty Details

Srno

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name
Dr Mohini T
Bherwani

Dr Sandip
Tundurwar

Dr Afroz Sheikh
Dr Narendra
Raghtate

Dr Anil Shende
Dr Sadanand
Dhakite

Dr Rajendra
Naikwade

Dr Sanjay

Choudhary

Dr Rajesh Alone

Dr Sujit Metre

Dr Pranjali Kane

Dr Narendra Gharat

Ms Mona Chandak

Dr Vaishali

Panhekar

Dr Pallavi Rajankar

Mr Ritesh Agrawal

Amrapali Modak

Dr Archana

Anturkar

Dr Alka Kolhe

Priya Kshirsagar

Rupali Bhave

Age

46

50

57

46

55

60

58

57

53

51

46

42

41

42

42

34

40

38

38

46

Designation

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.Ed

PGDCA

SET

M.COM

Experience (In

Months)

224

348

360

180

289

396

372

281

272

312

180

289

12

18

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-07-
2006

07-08-
2010

10-09-
1991

01-01-
2009

04-10-
1995

14-09-
1991

02-02-
2019

16-10-
2010

22-11-
1991

15-04-
2020

01-01-
2009

19-07-
2012

07-06-
2023

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

01-08-
2022

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

19-06-
2023

01-08-
2022

Leaving
Date

31-08-
2023

Assoc

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Adho

Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Rayan Mahajan

Punam Bangde

Sangita Somwanshi

Farha Yusuf

Harsha Borghare

Pooja Jaiswal

Swati Bhoyar

Dr Shrikant Shende

Dr Sudha Jangid

Mr Bhaskar

Waghale

Mr Raju Maske

Mr Purushhotam

Bhoyar

Dr Shriram Fartade

Mr Vijaykumar

Pandhare

Dr Archana
Bhaisare

Mr Navarang

Danodar

Dr Mrudul Sonak

Mrs Nilima Matey

Dr Rita Bhaisare

Mrs Sonali Girhe

Mrs Kalyani Jane

Ms Shraddha

Waghmare

Ms Dikshita Bhisikar

35

42

53

26

39

36

47

36

34

35

50

52

36

26

35

21

41

48

51

35

31

28

30

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.A

MCA

NET

SLET

M.COM

M.COM

SET

SET

SET

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

MBA

26

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-09-
2022

07-06-
2023

05-09-
2022

07-06-
2023

02-09-
2022

07-06-
2023

07-06-
2023

20-04-
2023

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

19-06-
2023

19-06-
2023

20-04-
2023

10-09-
2022

06-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

02-09-
2022

01-02-
2022

17-07-
2022

01-12-
2022

01-08-
2022

01-01-
2023

30-04-
2023

30-04-
2023

30-04-
2023

30-04-
2023

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Regul

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Regul

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Regul

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr

Adho
Contr



"M Registration
w5  Certificate

Accredited Registrar - 119012A
This is to certify that

SHRI BINZANI CITY COLLEGE

NEAR SAKKARDARA FLY OVER, SAKKARDARA SQUARE, NAGPUR - 440024
MAHARASTRA, INDIA.

has been assessed by RAPL and found to comply with the requirements of

ISO 9001 : 2015

Quality Management System

For the following activities:

PROVIDING EDUCATION AT GRADUATION LEVEL (B.A, B.COM, B.COM (CA), BBA),
POST GRADUATION LEVEL (M.COM, M.A) AND
PHD PROGRAMMES IN THE FACULTY OF ARTS, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

A

Certificate Number: E202204815

Date of certification: 20/04/2022

Ist Surveillance on or before: 19/03/2023
IInd Surveillance on or before: 19/03/2024
Certification Valid Until: 19/04/2025

Director (Certification)

Royal Assessments Pvt. Ltd.
(Formerly SCS Assessments Pvt. Ltd.)

623 A, Tower-B, iThum, Plot No. A - 40, Sector - 62, Noida 201301, India.
www.royalapl.com, info@royalapl.com
Phone : +91 120 4251329
This Certificate can be verified at www.royalapl.com
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